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Lay Training Team 
 

Director of Lay Training:   Lay Training Administrator: 
Revd Dr Hayley Matthews   Carol Stenner 
hayley.matthews@leeds.anglican.org  carol.stenner@leeds.anglican.org   

 
Lay Training Officer: Bradford Area  Lay Training Officer: Huddersfield & Wakefield Area 
Sharon Bavington    Mandy Aspland 
sharon.bavington@leeds.anglican.org  mandy.aspland@leeds.anglican.org  

 
Lay Training Officer: Leeds Area  Lay Training Officer: Ripon Area 
Revd Angela Hannafin    Revd Ruth Newton 
angela.hannafin@leeds.anglican.org  ruth.newton@leeds.anglican.org  

  
         

   
     

Leading Intercessions in Church 
“Leading intercessions is both a privilege 
and a responsibility… prepare well.” 

 

For all who lead or would like to lead intercessions. 
For further information please see the  

new digital learning platform for the Diocese learning.leeds.anglican.org 

  
Saturday 20th October 2018  

10:30am – 12:00noon 
 

Thorpe Prebend House  
High St Agnesgate 

Ripon  
HG4 1QR 

 
How to Book 

Email:  carol.stenner@leeds.anglican.org  
Phone 0113 353 0281 

learning.leeds.anglican.org  
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